DocuSign Envelope ID: C1FF7500-2E60-4715-ABBA-2D6DF62B9E1C

o

o
ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VA 22201

AGREEMENT NO. 18-162-3-ITB
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 18-162-3-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated February 7, 2019, between Propio LS, LLC (“Contractor”)
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON PROPIO LS, LLC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Meloni Hurley PRINT: Christopher Pesce
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE: | Peborns Hurley SIGNATURE: (—Um'sfop(bw Puse
534895882496484... LA'I 122C7’6DF28401

TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent TITLE: €FO

DATE: 4/15/2024 DATE: 4/12/2024

1
Agreement No. 18-162-3-ITB
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: C1FF7500-2E60-4715-ABBA-2D6DF62B9E1C

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACT PRICING

TELEPHONE INTERPRETATION SERVICES

OTHER PRICING:

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT PRICE UNIT OF
MEASURE
1. SPANISH ONLY $.59 PER MIN.
2. SPANISH ONLY $35.40 PER HOUR
3. CORE LANGUAGE (EXCEPT $.78 PER MIN.
SPANISH)
4. CORE LANGUAGE (EXCEPT $46.80 PER HOUR
SPANISH)
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT PRICE UNIT OF
MEASURE
NON-CORE LANGUAGE $0.78 PER MIN.
NON-CORE LANGUAGE $46.80 PER HOUR
VIDEO REMOTE SPANISH $.99 PER MIN.
VIDEO REMOTE SPANISH $59.40 PER HOUR
VIDEO REMOTE CORE (EXCEPT $1.49 PER MIN.
SPANISH)
VIDEO REMOTE CORE (EXCEPT $89.40 PER HOUR

SPANISH)

Agreement No. 18-162-3-ITB
Amendment No. 2




		2024-04-15T12:29:55-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




